Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  | 08/04/2023 Viscor | a  Leviton company
MSUi
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue #: Type:
LED - Recessed Surgical Luminaire with Inset Door Frame
E
F

Multipliers below for other CCT or CRI perfomance data.
¹ Standard for 100L, 120L, 180L & 240L is 5% dimming. Add option code “B03(01)” for 1% dimming for these
lumen order codes.
² Standard emergency battery pack options are internal and serviced from the room side. The exception is for
some 2x2 wattages may have remote battery packs. Consult factory for details.
3 Removal of RF filters will also remove Mil-Std-461 certification. Fixture continues to meet FCC requirements
DSA - Diffuse Symmetric Acrylic (Std.)
ASY - Asymmetric/Symmetric Acrylic
           lens assembly
FASY - Asymmetric optical assembly
P13 - Lens Prismatic Acrylic K12 .125” Thk
P113 - Lens Clear Poly .125” w/ White
             Translucent Acrylic Overlay
P11 - Lens Prismatic Acrylic Pattern K19
           0.156” Thk.
P56 - Lens Acrylic Clear 0.125 Thk.
P = 20 Ga. CRS Painted (Std.)
A= 18 Ga. CRS Painted
T= 20 Ga. 304 SS Painted
U = .050” Aluminum (16 Ga.)
T = 20 Ga. 304 SS Painted
P = 20 Ga. CRS Painted (Std.)
U = .050” Aluminum (16 Ga.)
White
35L
55L
70L
100L
55L
70L
100L
120L
180L
240L
Voltage
UNV - 120-277V
347 - 347V
1
x4
/2
x
2
2
x4
30K - 3000 K
35K - 3500 K
40K - 4000 K
50K - 5000 K
CRI
8 - (80+)
9 - (90+)
Order Key
EXAMPLE: MSUi2x4-P/PLED840K70LUNV-DSA
Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  | 08/04/2023 Viscor | a  Leviton company
MSUi
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue #: Type:
LED - Recessed Surgical Luminaire with Inset Door Frame
Mil-Std-461G Testing- Conducted and Radiated
Conducted measurements are taken from the fixture power input leads in a laboratory. Radiated emissions are measured in an anechoic chamber designed to absorb indirect signals from the